Catawba (23-8,15-3 SAC) -vs- USC Aiken (23-8,14-4 Peach Belt)

03/11/23 at George A. Christenberry Fieldhouse, Augusta, GA

Date: 03/11/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- thiZ:Pglw Catawba 46 33 79
Site: George A. Christenberry Fieldhouse, Augusta, GA USC Aiken 50 38 88
Catawba 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Gerald,Peyton * 17 4-8 0-0 3-6 0-2 2 4 0 0 2 0 11
00 Jones,Javeon & 30 3-10 1-4 3-3 2-5 7 2 6 2 1 1 10
11  Nelson,Dre * 28 3-5 1-1 1-2 2-5 7 3 2 0 1 3 8
24  Wallace,Kaleb & 23 2-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 5
22  Robinson,Kris * 27 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 4
42  Bivins,Jerome 21 6-12 4-7 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 0 16
05 Epps,DeAngelo 28 3-10 1-5 5-8 2-3 5 3 0 1 1 3 12
03 Kowalski,Ray 14 4-8 3-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
01 Tinsley,O'Mazeon 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 2
32 Peacock,Andrew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-66 10-27 17-25 12-23 35 24 13 5 5 8 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30 53.33 % 6-12 50.00 % 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 10-36 27.78 % 4-15 26.67 % 9-16 56.25 %
Total 26-66 39.4 % 10-27 37.0% 17-25 68.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0
USC Aiken 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Johnson,Tyler * 30 7-13 4-8 6-8 3-2 5 3 0 3 0 1 24
02 Horn,Tehree =3 35 7-18 1-5 3-3 1-7 8 1 2 1 0 0 18
01 Boyd,Karon * 22  4-8 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 2 0 12
24 Ndiaye,Samba =3 30 1-2 0-0 4-9 5-8 13 3 0 4 0 1 6
00 Rideout,Jameel * 16 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 0
12 McCoy,Jalen 30 7-10 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 0 2 2 2 0 18
30 Dixon,Demitrios 24 3-7 1-4 3-4 2-2 4 2 2 1 1 1 10
15 Delva,Chedlet 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
23  Pierre-Louis,Jammy 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-62 8-23 22-32 17-30 47 17 7 15 5 3 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30 56.67 % 4-9 44.44 % 12-14 85.71 %
Second Half 12-32 37.50 % 4-14 28.57 % 10-18 55.56 %
Total 29-62 46.8 % 8-23 34.8% 22-32 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 28

Fast Break Points: 16



VISITORS: Catawba

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken

GOOD FT by JONES,JAVEON
GOOD FT by JONES,JAVEON
GOOD FT by JONES,JAVEON

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAVEON

STEAL by NELSON,DRE

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KRIS
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KRIS

GOOD JUMPER by GERALD,PEYTON
ASSIST by JONES,JAVEON

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KALEB
MISS LAYUP by GERALD,PEYTON(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,JAVEON
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAVEON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,KALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NELSON,DRE

SUB IN by EPPS,DEANGELO

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KRIS
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KRIS
FOUL by EPPS,DEANGELO

GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,DEANGELO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GERALD,PEYTON
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KALEB
SUB IN by NELSON,DRE

SUB IN by BIVINS,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,JEROME
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAVEON(in the paint)
BLOCK by NELSON,DRE

REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,JEROME
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAVEON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAVEON

19:37
19:15
19:15
19:15
19:15
19:06
18:49
18:38
18:38
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:28
18:18

18:08

18:01
17:48
17:48
17:28
17:17
17:08
17:08
17:08
16:58
16:58
16:58
16:44
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:32
16:20
15:56
15:49
15:49
15:49
15:49
15:49
15:49
15:49

15:30
15:07
14:57
14:57

14:49

14:39

0-3

1-3
2-3
3-3

4-3
5-3
5-5
7-5

9-5
9-8

10-8
11-8

13-8
13-10

15-10

H3

H2
H1

Vi1
V2

V2

V4
Vi1

V2
V3

V5
V3

V5

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER
FOUL by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,SAMBA
TURNOVER by NDIAYE,SAMBA

FOUL by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
SUB IN by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,DEMITRIOS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by NDIAYE,SAMBA

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER

FOUL by HORN,TEHREE

TURNOVER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
SUB OUT by HORN, TEHREE

SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,JAMMY
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,KARON

SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
SUB IN by MCCOY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

MISS DUNK by NDIAYE,SAMBA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,SAMBA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER



MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAVEON(in the paint) 14:31
14:31 BLOCK by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TYLER
14:24 15-12 V3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BIVINS,JEROME 14:09 18-12 V6
13:52 18-14 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,DEANGELO 13:39
-- REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,SAMBA
13:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
13:23 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE-LOUIS,JAMMY
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DRE --
MISS JUMPER by BIVINS,JEROME 13:14
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAVEON --
FOUL by JONES,JAVEON 13:10
13:10 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,JAMMY
13:10 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,SAMBA
13:10 SUB IN by HORN, TEHREE
13:10 SUB IN by DELVA,CHEDLET
13:10 TURNOVER by HORN, TEHREE
SUB OUT by JONES,JAVEON 13:05
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KRIS 13:05
SUB IN by TINSLEY,0'MAZEON 13:05
SUB IN by KOWALSKI,RAY 13:05
GOOD 3PTR by KOWALSKI,RAY 12:44 21-14 V7

ASSIST by NELSON,DRE --
12:17 21-17 V4 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
-- ASSIST by MCCOY,JALEN

11:42 FOUL by JOHNSON,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42
11:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TYLER
11:42 SUB IN by BOYD,KARON
MISS FT by EPPS,DEANGELO 11:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EPPS,DEANGELO 11:42 22-17 V5
11:34 TURNOVER by MCCOY,JALEN
STEAL by EPPS,DEANGELO 11:34
MISS LAYUP by EPPS,DEANGELO(in the paint) 11:12
11:12 BLOCK by BOYD,KARON
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
11:06 MISS LAYUP by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HORN, TEHREE
10:58 22-19 V3 GOOD LAYUP by HORN,TEHREE(in the paint)
FOUL by KOWALSKI,RAY 10:58
SUB OUT by BIVINS,JEROME 10:58
SUB IN by GERALD,PEYTON 10:58
10:49 22-20 V2 GOOD FT by HORN,TEHREE
MISS 3PTR by KOWALSKI,RAY 10:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,RAY 10:32
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KRIS 10:32
GOOD JUMPER by TINSLEY,0'MAZEON 10:21 24-20 V4
FOUL by TINSLEY,0'MAZEON 10:12
09:57 24-22 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,DEANGELO 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HORN, TEHREE
09:13 24-24 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,KARON
-- ASSIST by HORN, TEHREE
GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,DEANGELO 08:51 27-24 V3

ASSIST by TINSLEY,O0'MAZEON --
08:39 TURNOVER by DELVA,CHEDLET
STEAL by EPPS,DEANGELO 08:39



MISS LAYUP by TINSLEY,0'MAZEON(in the paint) 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HORN, TEHREE

08:18 MISS LAYUP by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:18 SUB OUT by DELVA,CHEDLET
08:18 SUB OUT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
08:18 SUB IN by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
08:18 SUB IN by NDIAYE,SAMBA
SUB OUT by TINSLEY,0'MAZEON 08:18
SUB OUT by EPPS,DEANGELO 08:18
SUB OUT by NELSON,DRE 08:18
SUB IN by JONES,JAVEON 08:18
SUB IN by WALLACE,KALEB 08:18
SUB IN by BIVINS,JEROME 08:18
08:04 27-26 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GERALD,PEYTON(in the paint) 07:44 29-26 V3

ASSIST by BIVINS,JEROME =

07:16 29-28 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by GERALD,PEYTON 06:49

06:43 29-29 GOOD FT by MCCOY,JALEN

06:43 29-30 H1 GOOD FT by MCCOY,JALEN

06:21 29-32 H3 GOOD JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BIVINS,JEROME(in the paint) 06:14 31-32 H1

06:08 MISS JUMPER by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,JEROME =

06:01 SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

06:01 SUB IN by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

05:52 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,KARON

= REBOUND OFF by NDIAYE,SAMBA
05:37 MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by NDIAYE,SAMBA
05:33 31-34 H3 GOOD LAYUP by NDIAYE,SAMBA(in the paint)

FOUL by BIVINS,JEROME 05:33

05:33 SUB OUT by MCCOY,JALEN

05:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER

05:33 31-35 H4 GOOD FT by NDIAYE,SAMBA
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KALEB 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,SAMBA

FOUL by GERALD,PEYTON 05:11

05:11 31-36 H5 GOOD FT by BOYD,KARON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GERALD,PEYTON 05:11
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KALEB 05:11
SUB IN by EPPS,DEANGELO 05:11
SUB IN by NELSON,DRE 05:11

05:11 31-37 H6 GOOD FT by BOYD,KARON(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAVEON 05:02 34-37 H3
ASSIST by NELSON,DRE =
FOUL by NELSON,DRE 04:51

04:51 34-38 H4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER

04:51 MISS FT by JOHNSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DRE =
FOUL by EPPS,DEANGELO 04:43
TURNOVER by EPPS,DEANGELO 04:43

04:19 MISS JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAVEON =
GOOD 3PTR by BIVINS,JEROME 04:07 37-38 H1

03:37 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAVEON --

03:35 FOUL by BOYD,KARON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,SAMBA

03:35 SUB IN by MCCOY,JALEN



SUB OUT by EPPS,DEANGELO
SUB IN by WALLACE,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,DRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,JAVEON

GOOD JUMPER by BIVINS,JEROME(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,JAVEON
FOUL by BIVINS,JEROME

SUB OUT by BIVINS,JEROME
SUB IN by TINSLEY,O0'MAZEON

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KRIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,DRE
FOUL by TINSLEY,0'MAZEON
SUB OUT by JONES,JAVEON
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KRIS
SUB IN by KOWALSKI,RAY
SUB IN by PEACOCK,ANDREW

SUB OUT by TINSLEY,O0'MAZEON
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KRIS
TURNOVER by TINSLEY,0'MAZEON

FOUL by TINSLEY,O'MAZEON

GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,KALEB

03:35
03:35
03:27
03:11

03:03
02:49

02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:08
02:08

01:35
01:35
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:28
01:28
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:05
01:05

00:59
00:59
00:21

39-38
39-41

41-41

41-42

41-43

44-43

44-44
44-45

44-46

44-48
46-48
46-50

V1

H2

H1

H2

V1

H1

H2

H 4
H2
H 4

FOUL by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,KARON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MCCOY,JALEN

SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
SUB IN by NDIAYE,SAMBA
GOOD FT by MCCOY,JALEN

BLOCK by MCCOY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER

STEAL by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

GOOD FT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

MISS FT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

REBOUND OFF by NDIAYE,SAMBA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Catawba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCOY,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
20:00 SUB IN by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
20:00 SUB IN by BOYD,KARON
SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,RAY 20:00
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KALEB 20:00
SUB OUT by PEACOCK,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,JAVEON 20:00
SUB IN by EPPS,DEANGELO 20:00
SUB IN by GERALD,PEYTON 20:00
19:57 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYLER
STEAL by NELSON,DRE 19:57
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,DRE(in the paint) 19:46
19:46 BLOCK by BOYD,KARON
REBOUND OFF by EPPS,DEANGELO --
19:46 FOUL by JOHNSON,TYLER
MISS FT by EPPS,DEANGELO 19:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by EPPS,DEANGELO 19:46

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON



FOUL by NELSON,DRE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KRIS

MISS JUMPER by GERALD,PEYTON(in the paint)
STEAL by NELSON,DRE

MISS FT by GERALD,PEYTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GERALD,PEYTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAVEON
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAVEON

BLOCK by GERALD,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by GERALD,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by GERALD,PEYTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KRIS

BLOCK by JONES,JAVEON

FOUL by GERALD,PEYTON

SUB OUT by GERALD,PEYTON
SUB IN by BIVINS,JEROME

GOOD 3PTR by BIVINS,JEROME
ASSIST by JONES,JAVEON

MISS 3PTR by BIVINS,JEROME

FOUL by JONES,JAVEON

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DRE
MISS LAYUP by BIVINS,JEROME(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAVEON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by BIVINS,JEROME
SUB OUT by BIVINS,JEROME
SUB IN by WALLACE,KALEB

48-50

48-51

51-51

51-53

51-56

H2

H3

H2

H5

MISS LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
TURNOVER by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

FOUL by BOYD,KARON

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,SAMBA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,SAMBA
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,KARON

MISS LAYUP by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
SUB IN by MCCOY,JALEN

GOOD FT by NDIAYE,SAMBA

MISS FT by NDIAYE,SAMBA
REBOUND OFF by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
FOUL by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
TURNOVER by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

SUB IN by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

GOOD LAYUP by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORN, TEHREE
MISS LAYUP by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NDIAYE,SAMBA

MISS FT by NDIAYE,SAMBA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NDIAYE,SAMBA

REBOUND DEF by HORN, TEHREE
GOOD 3PTR by HORN, TEHREE
ASSIST by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by NDIAYE,SAMBA

SUB IN by DELVA,CHEDLET

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TYLER



14:52 51-58 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KRIS(in the paint) 14:29
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,DRE --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,DRE(in the paint) 14:26 53-58 H5
14:18 MISS 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE
= REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TYLER
14:14 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYLER
= REBOUND OFF by DELVA,CHEDLET
13:52 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
BLOCK by EPPS,DEANGELO 13:52
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,DEANGELO --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAVEON(in the paint) 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DELVA,CHEDLET
FOUL by ROBINSON,KRIS 13:38
13:38 53-59 H6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TYLER(fastbreak)
13:38 SUB OUT by HORN, TEHREE
13:38 SUB OUT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
13:38 SUB IN by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
13:38 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,JAMMY
SUB OUT by JONES,JAVEON 13:38
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KRIS 13:38
SUB IN by TINSLEY,0'MAZEON 13:38
SUB IN by KOWALSKI,RAY 13:38
13:38 53-60 H7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by WALLACE,KALEB 13:26
13:26 STEAL by JOHNSON,TYLER
13:18 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE-LOUIS,JAMMY

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DRE ==
MISS JUMPER by KOWALSKI,RAY 13:07
== REBOUND DEF by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
13:01 53-62 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:00

SUB OUT by NELSON,DRE 13:00

SUB IN by GERALD,PEYTON 13:00

MISS 3PTR by KOWALSKI,RAY 12:37

REBOUND OFF by EPPS,DEANGELO --
12:34 FOUL by DELVA,CHEDLET

GOOD FT by EPPS,DEANGELO 12:34 54-62 H8
12:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TYLER
12:34 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,JAMMY
12:34 SUB IN by BOYD,KARON
12:34 SUB IN by HORN, TEHREE

GOOD FT by EPPS,DEANGELO 12:34 55-62 H7

FOUL by GERALD,PEYTON 12:26

SUB OUT by GERALD,PEYTON 12:26

SUB IN by BIVINS,JEROME 12:26
12:26 SUB OUT by DELVA,CHEDLET
12:26 SUB IN by NDIAYE,SAMBA
12:01 TURNOVER by MCCOY,JALEN

STEAL by EPPS,DEANGELO 12:01

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,KALEB(in the paint) 11:57
11:57 BLOCK by MCCOY,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57

MISS 3PTR by BIVINS,JEROME 11:47

REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,KALEB --

MISS LAYUP by BIVINS,JEROME(in the paint) 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
11:18 TURNOVER by NDIAYE,SAMBA
MISS 3PTR by TINSLEY,O0'MAZEON 11:01



MISS JUMPER by EPPS,DEANGELO

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,DEANGELO
GOOD 3PTR by KOWALSKI,RAY
ASSIST by TINSLEY,O0'MAZEON

REBOUND DEF by BIVINS,JEROME

GOOD 3PTR by KOWALSKI,RAY
ASSIST by JONES,JAVEON

SUB OUT by EPPS,DEANGELO
SUB OUT by BIVINS,JEROME
SUB IN by JONES,JAVEON

SUB IN by ETHRIDGE,CAELUM
SUB OUT by TINSLEY,O0'MAZEON
SUB OUT by ETHRIDGE,CAELUM
SUB IN by NELSON,DRE

SUB IN by BIVINS,JEROME

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,DRE

TURNOVER by JONES,JAVEON

FOUL by WALLACE,KALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,RAY

SUB OUT by WALLACE,KALEB

SUB OUT by BIVINS,JEROME

SUB IN by EPPS,DEANGELO

SUB IN by GERALD,PEYTON

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KRIS

GOOD LAYUP by GERALD,PEYTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KRIS

FOUL by EPPS,DEANGELO

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,DEANGELO

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAVEON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,DRE

MISS FT by NELSON,DRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NELSON,DRE

55-65

58-65

61-65

61-68

61-71

61-72
61-73

63-73

63-74

64-74

H 10

H7

H4

H7

H11
H12

H11

H 10

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,KARON
ASSIST by HORN,TEHREE

REBOUND DEF by HORN, TEHREE
MISS 3PTR by HORN, TEHREE

MISS LAYUP by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL(in the paint)

FOUL by NDIAYE,SAMBA

SUB OUT by MCCOY,JALEN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HORN, TEHREE
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,KARON
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER

STEAL by NDIAYE,SAMBA

GOOD FT by NDIAYE,SAMBA
GOOD FT by NDIAYE,SAMBA

SUB OUT by NDIAYE,SAMBA
SUB IN by MCCOY,JALEN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JOHNSON, TYLER (fastbreak)

FOUL by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
SUB IN by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

FOUL by BOYD,KARON



FOUL by ROBINSON,KRIS

MISS LAYUP by GERALD,PEYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAVEON
MISS JUMPER by GERALD,PEYTON

GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,DEANGELO

SUB OUT by GERALD,PEYTON
SUB IN by BIVINS,JEROME

GOOD FT by EPPS,DEANGELO(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EPPS,DEANGELO(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DRE

GOOD 3PTR by BIVINS,JEROME(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JONES,JAVEON

FOUL by BIVINS,JEROME

MISS LAYUP by EPPS,DEANGELO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EPPS,DEANGELO

SUB OUT by NELSON,DRE
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KRIS
SUB IN by KOWALSKI,RAY
SUB IN by WALLACE,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by BIVINS,JEROME

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIVINS,JEROME

SUB IN by GERALD,PEYTON

GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,KALEB

MISS FT by GERALD,PEYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GERALD,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by GERALD,PEYTON

GOOD FT by GERALD,PEYTON

GOOD FT by GERALD,PEYTON

TURNOVER by JONES,JAVEON

64-75

64-76

64-78
66-78

67-78

68-78

71-78

71-79
71-80

71-82

73-82

73-84

74-84

75-84

76-84
76-86

76-88

H11

H12

H 14
H12

H11

H 10

H7

H8
H9

H11

H9

H11

H9

H8
H 10

GOOD FT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
SUB IN by NDIAYE,SAMBA
GOOD FT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,DEMITRIOS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYLER
FOUL by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HORN, TEHREE
GOOD FT by HORN, TEHREE

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by HORN, TEHREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
MISS 3PTR by HORN, TEHREE

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,SAMBA
TURNOVER by NDIAYE,SAMBA

MISS JUMPER by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by NDIAYE,SAMBA

MISS 3PTR by HORN, TEHREE

FOUL by NDIAYE,SAMBA

SUB OUT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
SUB IN by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCOY,JALEN



GOOD FT by WALLACE,KALEB(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WALLACE,KALEB(fastbreak)

BLOCK by GERALD,PEYTON

SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,RAY
SUB IN by NELSON,DRE
FOUL by NELSON,DRE

SUB OUT by NELSON,DRE
SUB OUT by GERALD,PEYTON
SUB IN by KOWALSKI,RAY
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by KOWALSKI,RAY

SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,RAY
SUB IN by NELSON,DRE

STEAL by ROBINSON,KRIS
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KRIS

FOUL by WALLACE,KALEB

SUB OUT by NELSON,DRE
SUB IN by KOWALSKI,RAY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAVEON
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,DEANGELO
REBOUND OFF by KOWALSKI,RAY

GOOD LAYUP by KOWALSKI,RAY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,RAY
SUB IN by NELSON,DRE

77-88 H 11

FOUL by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,SAMBA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,JALEN

MISS FT by NDIAYE,SAMBA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NDIAYE,SAMBA
REBOUND OFF by NDIAYE,SAMBA

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JALEN
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,SAMBA
SUB IN by BOYD,KARON

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HORN, TEHREE

MISS FT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCCOY,JALEN
SUB IN by NDIAYE,SAMBA

MISS FT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL



